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MEMORANDUM

DATE: July 11, 2016

TO: Zoning Review Office

FROM: Office of Administrative Hearings

RE: Case No. 2016-0262-A ~ Appeal Period Expired

The appeal period for the above-referenced case expired on July 8,
2016. There being no appeal filed, the subject file is ready for return
to the/Zoning Review Office and is placed in the ‘pick up box.’

C: Case File
Office of Administrative Hearings
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IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
(614 Norhurst Way)

1%t Election District * OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE
1% Council District

Patrick J. and Kimberly S. Brady * HEARINGS FOR

Petitioners

* BALTIMORE COUNTY
* CASE NO. 2016-0262-A

* #® * * * #* % * *

OPINION AND ORDER

This matter comes before the Office of Administrative Hearings (OAH) for Baltimore
County for consideration of a Petition for Administrative Variance filed by the legal owners of
the property, Patrick J. and Kimberly S. Brady (“Petitioners”). The Petitioners are requesting
Variance relief pursuant to § 400.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, to permit an
accessory structure (detached garage) to be placed in the side yard in lieu of the required rear
yard placement. The subject property and requested relief is more fully depicted on the site plan
that was marked and accepted into evidence as Petitioners® Exhibit 1.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) comments were received and are made part of
the record of this case. There were no adverse ZAC comments received from any of the County
reviewing agencies.

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject
property having been posted on May 8, 2016, and there being no request for a public hearing, a
decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation presented,

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by § 32-3-303 of the
Baltimore County Code (B.C.C.). Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in

the file to indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general
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welfare of the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Administrative Law
Judge, the information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts that
comply with the requirements of § 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict compliance with
the B.C.ZR. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship upon the
Petitioners.

Although the Department of Planning did not make any recommendations related to the
proposed garage’s height and usage, I will impose conditions that the detached garage shall not
be converted into a dwelling unit or apartment, not contain any sleeping quarters, living area, and
kitchen or bathroom facilities.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions 6f both the Baltimore County
Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the

requested variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, this 8™ day of June, 2016, by the Administrative LaW
Judge for Baltimore County, that the Petition for Variance seeking relief from § 400.1 of the
Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, to permit an accessory structure (detached garage) to be

placed in the side yard in lieu of the required rear yard placement, be and is hereby GRANTED.,

The relief granted herein shall be subject to the following:

1. Petitioners may apply for necessary permits and/or licenses upon receipt of this
Order. However, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time
is at their own risk until 30 days from the date hereof, during which time an
appeal can be filed by any party. If for whatever reason this Order is reversed,
Petitioners would be required to return the subject property to its original
condition.

2. The Petitioners or subsequent owners shall not convert the detached garage into a
dwelling unit or apartment. The garage shall not contain any sleeping quarters,
living area, and kitchen or bathroom facilities.
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3. The detached garage shall not be used for commercial purposes.
Any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty (30) days of the date of this
Order. W
JOHN/E. BEVERUNGEN
Administrative Law Judge for
Baltimore County
JEB:dlw
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ADMINISTRATIVE ZONING PETITION

FOR ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE - OR — ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIAL HEARING
To be filed with the Department of Permits, Approvals and Inspections

To the Office of Administrative Hearings for Baltimore County for the property located at:

Address_614 Nothurst Way, Baltimore MD 21228 Currently zoned _DR5.5
Deed Reference 11306/ 00731 10 Digit Tax Account# 0 1 0 28 5 1 00 0

Owner(s) Printed Name(s) _Patrick J. Brady and Kimberly S.Brady

" (SELECT THE HEARING(S) BY MARKING X AT THE APPROPRIATE SELECTION(S) AND ADDING THE PETITION REQUEST)
For Administrative Variances, the Affidavit on the reverse of this Petition form must be completed and notarized.

The undersigned, who own and occupy the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the plan/plat
att‘ached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for an:

1 ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE from Section(s)

BCZR: 400.1 - To permit an accessory structure (detached garage) to be placed in the side yard
in lieu of the required rear yard placement.

ion imor un the ing law of Balt nty.

2. ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIAL HEARING to approve a waiver pursuant to Section 32-4-107(b) of the Baltimore
County Code: (indicate type of work in this space: i.e., to raze, alter or construct addition to building)

the Baltimore Co ode, to the development law of Baltimore County.
Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
I/ we agree 1o pay expenses of above petition(s), advertising, posting, elc. and further agree to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of
Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

Owner(s)/Petitioner(s):

Patrick J. Brady /_Kimberl
#1 - Type or Print e #2 — Type or Print

sy, - , W’OW
Signatute #1 Signature # 2
MD

614 Norhurst \Way ngmsxﬂle

Mailing Address State
21228 14432572928 _~  / .
Zip Code Telephone # Email Address

Attorney for Owner(s)/Petitioner(s): Representative to be contacted:

: W\ . Shane Zwingelberg
Name- Type or Print ?\\)‘ " Name - Type or Print
o
P ¢ -
Signature e\\] \ g %‘y / Signature :
@xec' Y IR ok o ) 5527 Medwick Garth S _Baltimore MD
Mailj ss N City \¢& State Malling Address City State
o) . 7 21228  ,410.935.8072 /Shane@RemodelingSpecialist.com
Email Address Zip Code Telephone # ’ Emall Address

A PUBLIC HEARI| aving been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it Is ordered by the Office of Administrative Hearings for Baltimore
day of , that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, and re-posted as
e zoning regulations of Baltimore County.

Administrative Law Judge for Baltimore County

CASE uunasnaol(". "Q363-A Flling nm\f_fZ? (G Estimated Posting muzr__a:r [ a.vumz_‘_j,s__

Rev 5/8/2014




Affidavit in Support of Administrative Variance
(THIS AFFIDAVIT IS NOT REQUIRED FOR AN HISTORIC ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIAL HEARING)

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury and upon personal knowledge to the
Administrative Law Judge for Baltimore County, that the information herein given is true and correct
and that the undersigned is/are competent to testify in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in
the future with regard thereto. In addition, the undersigned hereby affirms that the property is not the
subject of an active Code Enforcement case and that the residential property described below is owned
and occupied by the undersigned.

Address: _614 Norhurst Way Catonsville MD 21228

Print or Type Address of property City State Zip Code
Based upon personal knowledge,.the following are the facts upon which I/we base the request for an
Administrative Variance at the above address. (Clearly state practi r hardship here)

Due to the shape of the lots in the neighborhood the backyard is too small for a rear garage. The home has the same
challenge as the other homes that already have garages on the side yards through out the neighborhood.

The back yard is too small to put in a garage. A garage in the side yard will not adversely affect the neighborhood or
adjoining homes. The garage will be consistent aesthetically with the neighborhood and look the same as other homes with
_garages in the side yard throughout the neighborhood. This would also add additional off street parking without any
additional curb cut. So it will ease parking issues in the neighborhood.

(If additional space for the petition request or the above statement is needed, label and attach It to this Form)

MM Kl 4 ]

ner (Affi@/ Signature of Owner/{(Affiant)
Patrick J Brady Kimberly S. Brady
Name- Print or Type Name- Print or Type

The following information is to be completed by a Notary Public of the State of Maryland

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this 26" day of Aveac , 2o\ pefore me a Notary of Maryland, in
and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared:

Prnt name(s) here: __ Patrick J Brady and Kimberly S. Brady
the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s).

AS WITNESS my hand and Notaries s«@\&

NotTPublic 08/11120{%

My Commission Expires

JAMES GRIMM REV. 5/8/2014

NOTARY PUBLIC OF THE STATE OF MARYLANE
ORE COUNTY
COMMISSION EXPIRES: AUGUST 17 2018




614 Norhust Way

Propei'tv Description:

BBGINNING FOR THE SAME at a point, mid point being measured reversely south 27 degrees 47 minutes 20 seconds
west 50.47 feet from the end of the first line of a Deed from Herman F. Meyer, et al, to Norman A. Habinghurst and wife
in & Deed dated September 13, 1946 and recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore County in Liber RIS No. 1494,
folio 456; thence running for & line of division south 70 degrees 05 minutes 20 seconds east 122.23 feet to the west side of
Norhurst Way extended 50 feet wide as now laid out; thence running and binding on the west side of Norhurst Way extended
south 19 degrees 54 minutes 40 seconds west 85.00 fect to the center line of a 10,00 foot right of way described in a Deed
and Agreement from Russell J. Smith, et al, to the County Commissioners of Baltimore County dated October 16, 1953
and recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore County in Liber GLB No. 2434, folio 181; thence leaving Norhurst Way
extended and running and binding along the center line of =aid 10.00 foot right of way north 70 degrees 05 minutes 20
seconds west 118.89 feet to intersact the third line of & Deed dated October.9, 1953 from Russell J. Smith, et al, to The !
County Commigsioners of Baltimore County and recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore County in Liber GLB No. |
2437, folio £8; thence running reversely and binding on o part of the third line and all of the second line of said Deed the |
two following courses and distances, viz: north 27 degrees 47 minutes 10 seconds east 20.00 feet and north 70 degrees 05

minutes 20 seconds west 15.00 feet to intersect the first line of the first mentioned Deed; thence north 27 degrees 47 minutes ‘
10 seconds cast 65.82 feet to the place of beginning.

SUBJECT TO a 10.00 foot easement or right of way for utilities along the first described line by Deed and Agreement dated
"October 28, 1955 from Wendover Realty, Inc. et al to The County Commizsioners of Baltimore County and recorded among
the Land Records of Baltimore County in Liber GLB No. 2829, folio 259,

SUBIECT ALSO to a 5.00 foot right of way glong the third described line as recorded among the Plat Records of Baltimore
Courity in Plat Book GLB No. 18, folio 109, from Russell J. Smith et al, to The County Commissioners of Baltimore County

for the purpose of a sanitary sewer.
SUBJECT TO a 10 foot easement along the sixth line for the purpose of storm drainage.

BEING PARTS OF Lots Nos. 20, 21 and 22 on the Plat of Norhurst, said Plat being recorded among the Plat Records of
Bakimore County in Piat Book JTWB No. 14, folio §.

BEING ALSO Lot No. 21, as shown ont he Plat of resubdivision of Lots 19, 20, 21 and 22 Norhurst, recorded among the
Flat Records of Baltimore County in Plat Book GLB No. 22, folio 119,

THE IMPROVEMENTS thereon being formerly known as 2032 Norhumst Way, now known as 614 NORHURST WAY.

gr)o(b ~OR672 A
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

2016-0262-A
RE: Case No.:

Petitioner/Developer:

Pat Brady

May 23, 2016
Date of Hearing/Closing:

Baltimore County Department of
Permits, Approvals and Inspections
County Office Building, Room 111
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Attn: Kristen Lewis:

Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law were
posted conspicuously on the property located at:

614 Norhurst Way

May 8, 2016

The sign(s) were posted on

(Month, Day, Year)

% Sincerely,
27 -
<" May8,2016

%

(Signature of Sign Poster) (Date)

; SSG Robert Black
ADMIMSTRATIVE "V

RIANCE RIS (Print Name)

CASE# m:m & g

To if an 4ccess structure

(Detached Garage) to be placed in the
side yard in licu of the required rear

1508 Leslie Road

yard placement, (Address)
Dundalk, Maryland 21222
(City, State, Zip Code)

(410) 282-7940

(Telephone Number)



" BALTIMORE COUNTY DEF - ~"MENT OF PERMITS, APPROVA!" 4ND INSPECTIONS
ZONING REVIEW .

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCiE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 2016-| 03 2  |-A Address 0\ MoApua ST Wiy, HIRT

Contact Person; JKON 56%(:(/144\1 ‘ Phone Number: 410-887-3391

Planner, Please Print Your Name

Filing Date: 4 ( 27 {{(9 Posting Date: 5_| 7 l”o Clo.sing Date: 5,} 95!' b

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number. .

1. POSTINGICOST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
overse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
is again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
property on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing

date.

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
: a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file wili be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may; (a) grant the requesied relief; (b) deny the requested refief; or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification, usually
within 10 days of the closing date it all County agencies' commenis are received, as fo
whether the petition has been granied, denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be
mailed to you by First Class mail.

4, POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a.public hearing
(whether due io a, neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be

_ changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
?OSE%’ certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
his office. :

- (Detach Along Dotted Line)

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT
Case Number 2016- 076 |.A Address GIY NMuRVRST WAT, N RARE
Petitioner's Name _ ORADY . Telephone UM3-257-53925
Posting Date: S ] 3 ] (L Closing Date: __ s }-93 [f_-\a
Wording for Sign: _To P|ermif AN ACLESSORY STAULTILE (Dé‘mcwéé C%Mb%e) 70
Pl Purced 1A “The S1dE YA4RD 1N LGy JF T1E AEQuittd REAR TARD
PUrcem en.

4

Revised 7/21/15

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS, APPROVALS AND INSPECTIONS
' ZONING REVIEW
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS, APPROVALS AND INSPECTIONS

ZONING REVIEW OFFICE

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the legal
owner/petitioner) and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the

County, both at least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the legal owner/petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these
requirements. The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This
advertising is due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising:

Case Number: 89"0’ 0262 - A
Property Address: 6\ U Mor HursT U,bﬂ (10:\_0% vlle

ML el

Property Description:

Legal Owners (Petitioners): Yot + K M‘krlﬁ .B‘“ae\f}

Contract Purchaser/Lessee;

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

Name: ?a‘*?w,lf- %foé‘:.,

Company/Firm (if applicable):

Address: _61 Y 'NorHuféSI' Wessy
C,C)Lh)t‘SUbu& W"&

2\22-8 :

Telephone Number: 4¢3 251 2425

Revised 5/20/2014
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND : Tolale o e |"
 OFFICE OF BUDGET AND FINANCE i No. 1 3?2 *-JS‘ ”{:I,[: PE H?P i : ,
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KEVIN KAMENETZ ARNOLD JABLON

County Executive . Deputy Administrative Gfficer
Director,Department of Permits,

X Approvals & Inspections
May 24, 2016

Patrick J & Kimberly Brady
614 Norhurst Way
Catonsville MD 21228

RE: Case Number: 2016-0262 A, Address: 614 Norhurst Way

Dear Mr. & Ms. Brady:

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing ONLY by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits, Approvals, and Inspection (PAI) on April 27, 2016. This letter is not an
approval, but only a NOTIFICATION.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several approval
agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments submitted thus far
from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not intended to indicate the
appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all parties (zoning commissioner,
attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed improvements
that may have a bearing on this case. All comments will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the
commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

w. Cud 000

]
W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review *

WCR.: jaw

Enclosures

c People’s Counsel
Shane Zwingelberg, 5527 Medwick Garth S, Baltimore MD 21228

Zoning Review | County Office Building .
111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 111 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3301 | Fax 410-887-3048
. www.baltimorecountymd. gov ) '
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
RECEIVED

Inter-Office Correspondence { 0 201
( 10 2010

OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS

TO: Hon. Lawrence M. Stahl; Managing Administrative Law Judge
Office of Administrative Hearings

FROM: Jeff Livingston, Department of Environmental Protection and
Sustainability (EPS) - Development Coordination

DATE: May 9, 2016
SUBJECT:  DEPS Comment for Zoning Item  # 2016-0262-A
Address 614 Northurst Way
(Brady Property)

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of May 9, 2016.

<

The Department of Environmental Protection and Sustainability has no
comment on the above-referenced zoning item.

Reviewer: Steve Ford Date: 05-09-2016

C:\Users\snuffer\AppData\Local\Microsoft\Windows\Temporary Internet
Files\Content.Outlook\WPHS9SSK\ZAC 16-0262-A 614 Northurst Way.doc
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Maryland Department of Transportation

Larry Hogan, Governor
Boyd K. Rutherford, Lt. Governor

Pete K. Rahn, Secretary
Gregory C. Johnson, P.E., Administrator

Date: ‘5/5/! e

Ms. Kristen Lewis

Baltimore County Office of

Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Ms. Lewis:

Thank you for the opportunity to review your referral request on the subject of the Case number
referenced below. We have determined that the subject property does not access a State roadway
and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects. Therefore, based upon
available information this office has no objection to Baltimore County Zoning Advisory
Committee approval of Case No. 2o (—0Z 2 -4

Hdn,a ‘ ms‘Y/‘:ﬁ(/ e Vv ssnce

Fadtricl o % Kiwderly S Brady

14 Ne Sthikrsy cda,q

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Mr. Richard Zeller at 410-
229-2332 or 1-866-998-0367 (in Maryland only) extension 2332, or by email at
(rzeller@sha.state.md.us).

Smcerely,

i

Wendy Wolcott, PLA
Acting Metropolitan District Engineer — District 4
Baltimore & Harford Counties

WW/RAZ

My telephone number/toll-free number is
Maryland Relay Service for Impaired or Speech 1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll-Free
Street Address: 320 West Warren Road * Hunt Valley, Maryland 21030 * Phone 410-229-2300 or 1-866-998-0367 * Fax 410-527-4690

www.roads.maryland.gov




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

Inter-Office Correspondence

TO: Hon. Lawrence M. Stahl; Managing Administrative Law Judge
Office of Administrative Hearings

FROM: Jeff Livingston, Department of Environmental Protection and
Sustainability (EPS) - Development Coordination

DATE: May 9, 2016
SUBJECT: DEPS Comment for Zoning Item  # 2016-0262-A
Address 614 Northurst Way
(Brady Property)
Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of May 9, 2016.

X The Department of Environmental Protection and Sustainability has no
comment on the above-referenced zoning item.

Reviewer: Steve Ford Date: 05-09-2016

C:\Users\jwisnom\AppData\Local\Microsoft\Windows\Temporary Internet
Files\Content.Outlook\ XEGA1QOV\ZAC 16-0262-A 614 Northurst Way.doc



1| D CASE NO.2016- (5202 — 1A
S o pn
LS I
/ Q Co Support/Oppose/
/%‘D/J Ly Ao Conditions/

Comment b # Comments/
Received No Comment

DEVELOPMENT PLANS We—"

(if not received, date e-mail sent )
7 DEPS Do

(if not received, date e-mail sent )

FIRE DEPARTMENT

PLANNING

(if not received, date e-mail sent )
f 2 ’6 STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION o C%?r P vI= N

TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION

ADJACENT PROPERTY OWNERS
ZONING VIOLATION (Case No. )
PRIOR ZONING (Case No. )
NEWSPAPER ADVERTISEMENT Date:
SIGN POSTING Date: %=t by  Bfe X
PEOPLE’S COUNSEL APPEARANCE Yes O wxo [
PEOPLE’S COUNSEL COMMENT LETTER ~ Yes L1 No [

Comments, if any: \]\>D DQ(\.\S"C\SQ/ )\m\% Cen et Pt w MS]Q"-’O
| \forkpfw« \w’éw@ L.bp,\/




SDAT: Real Property Sear“

Real Property Data Search ( w4)

Search Result for BALTIMORE COUNTY

Page 1 of 1

Ny

Guide to searching the database

View Map

View GroundRent Redemption

View GroundRent Registration

Account Identifier:

District - 01 Account Number - 0102851000

Owner Information

o
Owner Name: BRADY PATRICK J Use: ESIDENTIAL
BRADY KIMBERLY S Principal Residence: YES
Mailing Address: 614 NORHURST WAY Deed Reference: 111306/ 00731
BALTIMORE MD 21228
Location & Structure Information
Premises Address: 614 NORHURST WAY Legal Description:
0-0000 614 NORHURST WAY
NORHURST
Map: Grid: Parcel: Sub Subdivision: Section: Block: Lot: Assessment Plat
District: Year: No:
0100 0005 0644 0000 21 2016 Plat 0022/
Ref: 0119
Special Tax Areas: Town: NONE
Ad Valorem:
Tax Class:
Primary Structure Above Grade Enclosed Finished Basement Property Land County
Built Area Area Area Use
1955 1,560 SF 143 SF 9,525 SF 04
Stories Basement Type Exterior Full/Half Garage Last Major
Bath Renovation
2 YES STANDARD ASBESTOS 1 full/ 1 half
UNIT SHINGLE
Value Information
Base Value Value Phase-in Assessments
As of As of As of
01/01/2016 07/01/2015 07/01/2016
Land: 96,800 96,800
Improvements 138,400 165,100
Total: 235,200 261,900 235,200 244,100
Preferential Land: 0 0
Transfer Information
Seller: BRADY ROBERT,SR BRADY MARY  Date: 11/15/1995 Price: $0
Type: NON-ARMS LENGTH OTHER Deed1: /11306/ 00731 Deed2:
Seller: FRITZ CHRISTOPHER J Date: 09/25/1990 Price: $132,500
Type: ARMS LENGTH IMPROVED Deed1: /08603/ 00424 Deed2:
Seller: Date: Price:
Type: Deed1: Deed2:
Exemption Information
Partial Exempt Assessments: Class 07/01/2015 07/01/2016
County: 000 0.00
State: 000 0.00
Municipal: 000 0.00/0.00 0.00]0.00
Tax Exempt: Special Tax Recapture:
Exempt Class: NONE
Homestead Application Information
Homestead Application Status: No Application
http://sdat.dat.maryland.gov/RealProperty/Pages/default.aspx 5/23/2016



SDAT: Real Property Sear“ ~ Page 1 of 1

Baltimore County New Search (http://sdat.dat.maryland.gov/RealPrope

District: 01 Account Number: 01 02851 000

s oL

The information shown on this map has been compiled from deed descriptions and plats and is not a property survey. The map should not be used for legal
descriptions. Users noting errors are urged to notify the Maryland Department of Planning Mapping, 301 W. Preston Street, Baltimore MD 21201.

If a plat for a property is needed, contact the local Land Records office where the property is located. Plats are also available online through the Maryland State

Archives at www.plats.net (http://www.plats.net).
Property maps provided courtesy of the Maryland Department of Planning.

For more information on electronic mapping applications, visit the Maryland Department of Planning web site at
www.mdp.state.md.us/OurProducts/OurProducts.shtml (http://www.mdp.state.md.us/OurProducts/QurProducts.shtmi).

http://sdat.dat.maryland.gov/realproperty/maps/showmap.html?countyid=04&accountid=0... 5/23/2016



Valiea —0 W0 5










g2

2200024283
Lot# 22

/

Vod!

Lot# 21

2200024282

CATON GLEN RD

PA' AAn AN
PAI # 010420

25

2200024286

Lot# 26| 2200024287

—

SW 2-H

0112202310

Lot# 23
2200024284
2400013536
Lot# 2
PAI # 010522

Pt. Bk./Folio # MP04147

Pt. Bk./Folio # 067124
PA IPKi ;40 10522
Lot# 24 2 4 PAI # 010522
200024285
617
2400013535
Lot# 1

Pt. Bk. 0000067, Folio 0124

0101540590 20 616

Lot# 20

0118102640
R4

2200024288 27
Lot# 27
0102851000 2 1 R
DR'5:5]  100C1 ’
E= 3
5 2026
e |
2200024289
Lote (o8 0123751040
“----‘
Lot# 22 - e e
\ 0108005340 612 *
U4
Pt. Bk. 0000022, Folio 0119 4
! ORHURST gy y—
Lot# 29 ’l N
29 '
>
2200024290 0119073310 g
I~
Lot# 23 I
g
¥ Lot# 49 o027
S hliinceie Lot# 50
m Lot# 24 = 0103230980
0103330310
S AV iPt. Bk 0000014, Folio 0005
2005-0110-A |
\
1999-0414-A LW o
o [ o= |
- Q g
M o  Vru (=]
5 @ 258 :
S5 0112201520 = gl =
bt T s 0106350303ﬂ ©
et 0119322240,
/ 0115810180 Lot# 48 :



ZONING HEARING PLAN FOR VARIANCE X' FOR SPECIALHEARING
ADDRESS, 61 NorBoresm Wa¥ Fa'™

(MARK TYPE REQUESTED WITH X}
- w& 20225 OWNERS) NAME(S) Boricw s v R & ot

SSITEVICINITY MAP J }:
\

roc o wod N

SUBDIVISION NAME
PLATBOOK # FOZZ FOUIO 8 12\

- o . ————

N 70°05'20" W
15.00° (D)

wT# 2 lplocks

SECTION®

H

' IMAP ISNOTTO SCALE

> ZONING MAPE_ )1 00 <
| 2N ’ SITEZONED__@2F DR S S
B = | ELECTION DISTRICT |
| iUggﬁoi 77_?3(35: ZI COUNCIL DISTRICT__|
Let 35 al| , (LoT 21 PER PLAT) / 7 / e Lot #2s WOTPAERRIEIGE .
~ > | Propazet awtene | Ve o OR SQUARE FEET_% 525
B R Vil aff | 7R ce tothll HISTORIC?__ M0
0\08 005240 = s . S INCBCA? VO
ama I 7 z # h\b
coss | |8 8 | e UTILITIES ? MARK WITHX
=T s | R el 3= WATERTS:
en o ae L g | PUBLIC_X_PRIVATE___
I s eiesl | SEWERIS:
} PUBLIC_X PRIVATE
( | -
S — s  PRIORHEARING ? hO
| ‘ 1] /, | 1 | IF SO GIVE CASE NUMBER
= S 19°54'40" W 85.00' (D) AND ORDER RESULT BELOW
’@ NORHURST WAY
(50" R/W)
PLAN DRAWN BY S howe. Zzuinsolberm DATE4/-/5 - /4o SCALE: 1INCH = __ 3O FEET
|VIOLATION CASE INFO *

P A



ZONING HEARING PLAN FOR VARIANCE X FOR SPECIAL HEARING (MARK TYPE REQUESTED WITH X)
ADDRESS O NorForem Wal P '™ wa 21225 OWNER(S) NAME(S) Bcmick 3 W om Rrs &

SUBDIVISION NAME
PLAT BOOK # S9OZZ FOUIO §_T172\

—— - ) - — —— — —_ e T e e T

N 70°05'20" W
15.00° (D)

| ;
’ !UBER 11306, g
| FoLio 731 # =,
Let 2o 8] , (ot 21 Per PULAT) |, S e
= | | Propased 2zveze’ | in
\ § f.’ao'ﬂ'ﬂt g o Ccﬁn\\
O?;:g;g _jj‘gh_ par s/ : C\oSUOEAD
——— | _;_ B - = # b\b
i1 g . &
SOETIg ' 4 1 ,_,/' / - o \ AT O
E;'!-“:‘_‘ e Irg / . rb.. ;c_;-roﬁ:
treamd & ’z i w Frame s
S/ 1o R/w-l\ ! ;’l‘ / § —ls _..1' .
.____M.L.i.__.!___._,‘.f,;.b ZLOj,_ __1_- —_—— | 122 8L
sy | s/ | =

S 19°54'40" W 85.00' (D)

NORHURST WAY
(50" R/W)

PLAN DRAWN BY S bowe. Zeuinsolbem DATE 4/-/5 - /4o SCALE: 1INCH = __0 FEET

loT# 2 \BlLocK & SECTION #

\-.

L

e Pues™ whd ™

t IMAP IS NOT TO SCALE

ZONING MAPE £210OC |

SITEZONED_ZF R S.S
ELECTION DISTRICT |

COUNCIL DISTRICT__ |
LOT AREAACREAGE___
OR SQUARE FEET_91525
HISTORIC? "o
INCBCA? V2
INFLOOD PLAIN ?_v ©
UTILITIES 7 MARK WITH X
WATERTS:

1 PUBLIC_X PRIVATE___

SEWER IS:

PUBLIC_X PRIVATE_
PRIORHEARING? hO
IF SO GIVE CASE NUMBER
AND ORDER RESULT BELOW

VIOLATION CASE INFO :




ZONING HEARING PLAN FOR VARIANCE X FOR SPECIAL HEARING (MARK TYPE REQUESTED WITH ¥}
ADDRESS_OM MorFore™ Wha? ™ va 12283 OWHER(S) MAME(S) Bcmiek 3 ¥aon Hra &t

SUBDIVISION NAME
PLAT BOOK # <9922 FOUD §_1172)\

WoT# 2 \plock & SECTION 4

N 70°05°20" W
15.00° (D)

i
| N 2rgp
i

10"
20_00- E

(D)

| ] A
LIBER T1306, ' &
— . S E
L) Fowio 737 "L T o Fr
Lat 2 o 2 (LOT 21 PER PLAT) % e, .
o : I% I 'I;‘D?”SCE' AR 2 l-ﬁ et
NN y ¥ H d
: ' o T B ) 1 o bothil
Raitiing VSouh, £ k| sV T gl\c:.vs WOERD
ovog 00S2H0 Y o R ' | fw % Ao ’
rT 58 [
coms |8 A N S -
zstom o o4 D ™ FRAVE RES. 3 ~ z STere
Tores e, |[I1r;> ~ A ree 8 I Nen Fiame Re%
' = -
[(:/L e R/w-\l‘ '--——lg"_‘J o e
l—-:}——-»&élﬂb.l. ' 250" - j — —l — —!—nx—zz."'—T—K}«glsgL
3 »—4 | | T3
_ By | 1

S 19°54'40" W 85.00' (D)

NORHURST WAY
(50 R/W)

DATE 4/-/5 = /. “SCALE: 1 INCH = 3O FEET

PLAK DRAWN BY =hewe. Zauinnalho v

SITE VICINITY MAP

o Barsr wond ™

g“‘i Mar Bure

I
a
L

g

Workwt Wa 5

@ AR5 NOT TO SCALE
ZONING MAPE 40 00 CI -
SITEZONED__ ¢ DRSS
ELECTION DISTRICT [
COUMCIL DISTRICT |

LOT AREA ACREAGE
ORSQUARE FEET_ 9525
HISTORIC? ™Mo

INCBCAE Vo

i FLOOD PLAIN ® v o
UTHITIES 7 _MARK WITHX
WATERTS:

PUBLIC_X PRIVATE__

SEWER 15:
PUBLIC_X PRIVATE

PRIORHEARING # hO

JF 50 GIVE CASE MUMBER
AND ORDER RESULT BELOW

VIOLATION CASE INFO






